
Local Agency A&E 
Professional Services 

Supplemental Agreement 

Consultant/Address/Telephone 

PH Consulting, LLC 
5510 15th St E
Fife, WA 98424 
Contact Name / E-Mail Address
Ravyn Whitewolf, P.E. / rwhitewolf@trantecheng.com 
Telephone    Fax 
360-592-3445 425-453-6779

Supplement Number 
Supplement No. 1 

Agreement Number 
CCF04-23

Execution Date 
07/25/2023 

Completion Date 
11/30/2024 

Project Title 
Design Services, 84th Street NE Corridor 

Spot Improvements 

Maximum Amount Payable 
$95,311.40

Description of Work 

Provide design Services necessary to completed  technical reports, plans, estimates, and specifications (PS&E) and environmental 
permitting coordination for spot safety improvements on 84th St NE Corridor from SR9 to SR92.  84th St NE Corridor carries high 
number of vehicles traveling at high speeds which has resulted in high crash rates.  This project is to design and implement the 
recommended near-term improvements outlined in the 84th St NE Corridor Implementation Action Plan.   

The Local Agency of Snohomish County desires to supplement the Agreement entered into with PH Consulting, LLC and 
executed on July 25, 2023, and identified as Agreement No. CCF04-23.  All provisions in the basic agreement remain in 
effect except as expressly modified by this supplement. 

The changes to the Agreement are described as follows: 

I 
The “Completion Date” on the Agreement title page is amended as follows: 

Completion Date November 30, 2024 

If you concur with this supplement and agree to the changes as stated above, please sign in the appropriate spaces 
below and return to this office for final action. 

By: PH CONSULTING, LLC By: SNOHOMISH COUNTY 

__________________________________________ 
Consultant Signature 

 _________________________________________ 
Approving Authority Signature 

 _________________________________________ 
Date 


		2024-06-26T15:07:47-0700
	Pablo Para


		2024-06-28T08:48:09-0700
	Snyder, Kelly




